	05-16-200	1	
FORM PTO-1886 (Modified) (Rev. 8-83) Oc.5 NS. 9881-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1896-87 Legalistar		ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tredemark Office
PosA/REVO2  Teb settings → → ▼	101717679	₩	<b>Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	no and trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):  A.Nikikin  D. Yeremin  Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	2. N	ame and address of receiveme: Teneral Plus ddress:	ving party(ies):
3. Nature of conveyance:		3	5 =
Assignment	101	country: USA	State/Prov.: N. Y.  ZIP: OSO2
		44/	
4. Application number(s) or registration null if this document is being filed together vibration No.  Patent Application No.  Filing dates:	vith a new application, the	execution date of the appli B. Patent No.(s)	cation is: 04/N/0/
5. Name and address of party to whom co	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No	
concerning document should be mailed		otal number of application	s and patents involved:
Name: I.Zbovovsl Registration No. 28, 563 Address: Schoolhouse	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to debted.  Authorized to be charge.	or insufficiency should be eposit account
City: Dik Hills State Country: USA ZIP:	e/Prov.: <b>N. J.</b>	Deposit account number:	5
	DC: NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and believed of the original document.  T - Zb OR OVS ky  Name of Person Signing	DAMES OF PROME INC. MEIDE	is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy 04/3401 Date
00000560 260085 00848 1 701581 40.00 CH	··· /		

PATENT REEL: 011790 FRAME: 0960

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

## METHOD OF PRECISION CALIBRATION OF MAGNIFICATION OF A SCANNING MICROSCOPE WITH THE USE OF TEST DIFFRACTION GRATING

Executed by us on April 13, 2001, do hereby:

Sell and assign to General Phosphorix LLC

having a business address at 440 Saw Mill River Rd

Ardsley, N.Y. 10502 USA

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States Patent:

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extension thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Ilya Zborovsky, of 6 Schoolhouse Way, Dix Hills, New York, registration no. 28563, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification or modification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Arkady NIKITIN	Alluma	4-12-01
RESIDENCE	CITIZENSHIP	
129 Euclid Avenue Ardsley, NY 10502	RUSSIA	!

PATENT REEL: 011790 FRAME: 0961

FULL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Dmitriy YEREMIN	Alfred.	4-12-01
RESIDENCE	CITIZENSHIP	
200 Beacon Hill Drive Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522	RUSSIA	

PATENT REEL: 011790 FRAME: 0962